COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 

THE 2022 CAPITAL BUDGET FOR WATER UTILITIES. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  That total appropriations in the 2022 Capital Budget for Water Utilities be 

increased from Eight Million, Ninety-Four Thousand, Four Hundred Ninety-Seven ($8,094,497) 

Dollars to Nine Million, Twelve Thousand, Three Hundred Ninety-One ($9,012,391) Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account # Account Title     From  To   

77002  Dist. System Extensions              $   250,000             $   425,000   

77005  Repl, Reloc, Rehab Dist Syst    642,000               1,754,809